or on such other date as the parties to the Subscription Agreement may agree.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

As at the date of this announcement, the relevant securities (as defined in Note 4 to Rule 22
of the Takeovers Code) of the Company comprise:

(i) 4,323,180,053 Shares;

(ii) the outstanding Options entitling the holders thereof to subscribe for a total of
13,821,467 Shares; and

(iii) the outstanding Warrants entitling the holders thereof to subscribe for a total of
466,301,347 Shares.

Save as disclosed above, the Company has no other outstanding securities convertible or
exchangeable into the Shares.

– 6 –

EFFECT OF THE SUBSCRIPTION ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF
THE COMPANY

The following table illustrates the shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of
this announcement and immediately following Completion (assuming there is no change in
the issued share capital of the Company other than the issue of the Subscription Shares since
the date of the Subscription Agreement and up to Completion):

Shareholders
As at the date

of this announcement

Immediately
after completion

of the Subscription

Number of Shares

Approximate

% Number of Shares

Approximate

%

Directors
Wang Haixiong 460,000,000 10.64 460,000,000 5.53
Wong Howard 1,277,940 0.03 1,277,940 0.02
Wong Yat Fai 1,277,940 0.03 1,277,940 0.02

Other non-public Shareholders

Joyous Keen Limited (Note 1) 605,000,000 13.99 605,000,000 7.27

Subscriber and parties acting in
concert with him (Note 2) — — 4,000,000,000 48.06

Sub-total of non-public Shareholders: 1,067,555,880 24.69 5,067,555,880 60.90

Public Shareholders 3,255,624,173 75.31 3,255,624,173 39.10

Total: 4,323,180,053 100 8,323,180,053 100

Notes:

(1) Joyous Keen Limited is a company incorporated in Hong Kong and owned as to 50% by Chen Anfeng

and Chong In Peng.

(2) As at the date of this announcement, save for the Subscription (which, if successfully completed, will

involve the allotment and issue of 4,000,000,000 Shares to the Subscriber), the Subscriber and parties

acting in concert with him do not hold, control or have direction over any outstanding options, warrants,

or any securities that are convertible into Shares or any derivatives in respect of securities of the

Company, or hold any relevant securities (as defined in Note 4 to Rule 22 of the Takeovers Code) of the